

Sessions Case No.603/2022
FIR No.373/2022
P.S. Jaitpur.
U/S 392/397/411 IPC & 25/54/59 Arms.
State Vs. Vishal & Ors.

16.05.2023

Present: Sh. L.D. Singh, Addl. P.P. for the State.
Accused Vishal, Deepak Yadav and Masum Hussain produced from JC.
Sh. Gaurav Kant, LAC for accused Deepak.
Sh. Gaurav Kant, counsel for accused Masum.
Sh. Ramesh Rawat, counsel for accused Vishal.
Sh. Devki Nandan, Assistant, Jail Superintendent, Jail No.4, Tihar Jail in person.

Charge u/s 452/392/34 IPC is framed upon the accused persons to which they plead not guilty and claim for trial. Charge under Section 397 IPC and 25/27 Arms Act is framed upon the accused Masum to which he pleads not guilty and claims for trial. Charge under Section 411 IPC & 25 Arms Act is framed upon accused Vishal to which he pleads not guilty and claims for trial.

Complainant Sunil Yadav, PW Amit Kumar Singh and MHC(M) with case property be summoned for the next date of hearing. IO be also summoned to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned and be listed on 05.06.2023 for prosecution evidence.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
16.05.2023