

FIR No. 373/2022
PS- Jait Pur
State Vs. Vishal & Ors.

21.08.2023

Present : Sh. R.K. Gurjar, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
All accused produced from JC.
PW1- Sunil Yadav and PW2- Amit Kumar Singh are present
IO is absent.

1. Matter is fixed for PE/ proceedings u/sec. 294 CrPC.
2. Copy of Supplementary charge-sheet be supplied to counsel for accused. Naib Court is directed to do the needful.
3. On last date of hearing, further examination-in-chief of PW1- Sunil Yadav and PW2- Amit Kumar Singh was deferred for want of device/ case property.
4. SHO concerned has reported that FSL Report is received and supplementary charge-sheet will be filed shortly based on said FSL Report.
5. Issue summons to MHC(M) along-with case property and IO to appear, returnable by next date of hearing.
6. Issue summons to SHO concerned to file supplementary charge-sheet, by next date of hearing.
7. PW1- Sunil Yadav and PW2- Amit Kumar Singh are bound down till next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned.

Put up for PE/ proceedings u/sec. 207 CrPC, on 20.10.2023.

[PRASHANT SHARMA]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
21.08.2023_(ak)