

FIR No. 373/2022
PS Jaitpur
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC & 25/54/59 Arms Act
STATE Vs. VISHAL & ORS

28.10.2025

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vishal in person.
Accused Masum Hussain **produced from JC from Neemka Jail, Faridabad (On Production Warrants) by ASI Amarjeet Singh, Belt No. 2330/FB.**
Accused Deepak Yadav and Pinkal in person.
Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused Pinkal.
Sh. Gaurav Kant Sharma, Ld. LAC for accused Masum Hussain and Deepak Yadav.
PW- Ct. Shokender, absent.
PW- IO/SI Satyapreet in person.
MHC(M) absent.

Today, the matter is fixed for PE.

No PW present today.

At this stage, statement of accused u/sec. 294 CrPC, recorded separately and corresponding witness mentioned at **Sl. No. 9 (main charge-sheet), witness at sl. no. 2 (1st supplementary charge-sheet) and witness at sl. no. 2 (2nd supplementary charge-sheet)**, stands dropped from the list of witnesses.

PW- Ct. Shokender is absent despite service.

Issue Bailable Warrants against PW- Ct. Shokender, in the sum of Rs. 10000/-, returnable by next date of hearing, to be executed through DCP concerned.

Let, witness at sl. no. 5 and 6, as per list of witnesses, be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 09.12.2025.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
28.10.2025