

Shriram Finance Ltd. Vs. _____;

Present: Sh. Rajesh Kumar Rai, Counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present and suffered a statement to the effect that:

“Stated that the petitioner had filed the present petition under Section 9 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996. The petitioner now seeks to withdraw the same as the petitioner has duly complied with the terms and conditions of the orders passed by this Hon’ble Court. It is further submitted that the interim order already granted shall continue to remain in force for a period of 90 days, within which the petitioner has initiated the arbitration proceedings on the main dispute. Hence, in view of the above, I withdraw the present petition on behalf of petitioner.”

Heard.

In view of his statement, petition stands dismissed as withdrawn. File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

Date of Order: 14.03.2026
(Rahul Sharma, Stenographer)

(Sachin Yadav)
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Chandigarh/UID No.HR0324