

14 FIR No. 373/2022
PS Jaitpur
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC & 25/54/59 Arms Act
STATE Vs. VISHAL & ORS

28.03.2026

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vishal, Deepak Yadav and Pinkal in person.
Accused Masum Hussain **produced from JC from Neemka Jail, Faridabad.**
Sh. Jatinder Pal Sing, Ld. LADC for accused Deepak Yadav absent.
Sh. Sunder Lal, Ld. Proxy LADC for accused Deepak Yadav and Masum Hussain.
Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused Pinkal.

PW- Ct. Rajender in person.
PW5 IO/SI Satyapreet in person.
Surety Uma Shankar Yadav for accused Deepak Yadav absent despite service.
MHC(M) in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for remaining PE.

At request, of Ld. Addl. PP for State, CT Rajinder stands dropped from the list of witnesses.

PW5 SI Satyapreet partly examined and discharged.

Let PW-5 and MHC(M) be summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE and for further examination of PW5 on **07.05.2026.**

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
28.03.2026(vk)