

9.
SC No.603/2022
STATE Vs. VISHAL & Ors
FIR No.373/2022
PS Jaitpur

07.05.2026

Present : Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Vishal, Deepak Yadav and Pinkal in person.
Accused Masoom Hussain produced from JC from Neemka Jail Faridabad.
Sh. Jatinder Pal Singh, Ld. Dy. LADC for accused Deepak yadav and Massom Hussain.
Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal.
Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Mishra, Ld. Counsel for accused Pinkal.
PW-5 SI Satyapreet in person.

Today, the matter is fixed for **PE**.

PW-5 SI Satyapreet examined, cross examined and discharged.

At this stage, Ld. Addl. PP for State submits that Ct. Rajinder be dropped from the list of witnesses as other witnesses have already been examined.

In view of above Ct. Rajinder stands dropped from list of witnesses.

All prosecution witnesses stands examined.

PE stands closed.

Put up for recording of statemnet of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.
on **04.06.2026**.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
07.05.2026(m)