

FIR No. 373/2022
PS Jaitpur
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC & 25/54/59 Arms Act
STATE Vs. VISHAL & ORS

08.07.2026

Present : Sh. L.D. Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Vishal and Deepak Yadav in person.
Accused Pinkal absent.
Accused Masum Hussain **produced from JC from Neemka Jail, Faridabad (on bail in this matter).**
Sh. Sunder Lal, Ld. Proxy LADC for accused Deepak Yadav and Masum Hussain.
Sh. Manish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Vishal.

Today, the matter is fixed for final arguments.

However, accused Pinkal is absent.

Issue NBWs against accused Pinkal returnable for next date of hearing with notice to surety through DCP concerned.

Put up for final arguments on **29.07.2026**.

[Sheetal Chaudhary Pradhan]
ASJ-02, South-East/Saket/Delhi
08.07.2026 (vk)